Form PTO 1594 W07 REC 03-12-	2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 102012	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CYPRESS SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: PHARMA NORD ApS
<ul> <li>[] Individual(s)</li> <li>[] Association</li> <li>[] General Partnership</li> <li>[X] Corporation-California</li> <li>[] Other</li> </ul>	Address: Tinglykke 4-6 6500 Vojens Denmark [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger	[] Corporation [X] Other - Danish Private Limited Company
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [X] Yes  [] No
Execution Date: February 5, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations  Mark Reg. No.
<u>Mark</u> <u>Serial No.</u>	SELENOPRECISE (STYLIZED) 2,353.553 SELENOPRECISE (S.N. 75/689,707) 2,445,622
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 [X] Enclosed	
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE // A 9 A 1 2 Q 9 A 3 4	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Date 21 02 Label No. U 3 9 1 3 6 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Amy L. Nelkin Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 21, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
V 227 227 227 227 227 227 227 227 227 22	
Ultriago	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of the state of	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0549

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

PHARMA NORD ApS

Trademark:

**SELENOPRECISE** (Stylized)

Registration No.:

2,353,553

Registered:

May 30, 2000

Date 22102 Label No.

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or see was deposited with the U.S. Postai Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Fatents, Washington, DC 20231 by Excress Mail Post Office to Addressue" service.

D Cario

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PHARMA NORD ApS, the registrant in the above-identified trademark registration, herewith appoints Bert J. Lewen and Amy L. Nelkin at DARBY & DARBY P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark registration, and the mark covered by such registration, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Darby & Darby P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and direct all telephone calls to Amy L. Nelkin at (212) 527-7700.

PHARMA NORD ApS

Dated: August 31 2001

Name: Sven Moesgaard, Eli Wallin

Title: Tech. Director, Man. Director

M:\0569\89760\SV1835.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0550

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

PHARMA NORD ApS

Trademark:

**SELENOPRECISE** 

Serial No.:

75/689,707

Filed:

April 22, 1999

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE 3 9 1 3 8 2 4 3 - US

Date Carrier to the date indicated above, this paper or thereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or thereby certify that, or the date indicated above, this paper or thereby certify that the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, Assistant Post Office

o National Services

Jonature Jonature

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PHARMA NORD ApS, the applicant in the above-identified trademark application, herewith appoints Bert J. Lewen and Amy L. Nelkin at DARBY & DARBY P.C., 805 Third Avenue. New York, New York 10022, its domestic representative on whom may be served notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark application, pursuant to Rule 2.24 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent Office.

Please address all correspondence to Darby & Darby P.C., 805 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and direct all telephone calls to Amy L. Nelkin at (212) 527-7700.

PHARMA NORD ApS

Dated: August 31 2001

Nam

Name: 'Swen Moesgaard Tech. Direct

Title:

Eli Wallin, Man.Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0551

M:\0569\89760\SV1836 WPD



#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CYPRESS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California, and having a place of business at 5150 North 6th Street, Suite 156, Fresno, California 93710, USA, hereinafter "Assignor," has certain pending applications and registrations for the trademarks as set forth on the Exhibit attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, PHARMA NORD ApS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Denmark, and having a place of business at Tinglykke 4-6, 6500 Vojens, Denmark, hereinafter "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications and any registrations, renewals, or extensions that may be granted therefrom, including the goodwill associated with the marks;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all countries of the world, in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and any registrations, renewals, or extensions that may be granted therefrom, including the goodwill associated with the marks. This assignment is made on an "As Is" basis and Assignor makes no representations or warranties whatsoever with respect to the trademarks, applications, and registrations.

Dated: 2/5/0/

Dated: FEBRUARY

"ASSIGNOR"

CYPRESS SYSTEMS, INC. a California corporation

By talla

Paul A. Willis, President

"ASSIGNEE"

PHARMA NORD ApS

a corporation

Ву

ECHNICAL DIRECTOR, MA

MANAGING DIRECTOR 0001-2252 14.02.

035848 01 0001,7752 14.0 60200-00068/2001

02/05/01

Snj

### **EXHIBIT**

**TRADEMARKS** 

**RECORDED: 02/21/2002** 

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

**SELENOPRECISE (Stylized)** 2,353,553 05/30/00

SELENOPRECISE 2,445,622 04/24/01

(S.N. 75/689,707)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0553